## CANARA ROBECO

## Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.

Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

## **NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 25**

Change in the constitution of the Board of Trustees of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund:

All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to take note of the following change in the constitution of the Board of Trustees of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund:

Mr. Joseph Silvanus has been appointed as an Independent Trustee on the Board of Trustees of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund with effect from 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2020. His details are given as under:

Name	Age/Qualification	Profile
Mr. Joseph Silvanus	55/ Bachelor of Economics (Honors), MMS, INSEAD's Advanced Management Program	Mr. Joseph Silvanus is a career banker having worked 27 years with ANZ Grindlays and thereafter with Standard Chartered Bank across various geographies. He was CEO Standard Chartered Bank in Nepal, holding additional governance responsibility of Afghanistan and Bhutan.
		With deep working knowledge of financial markets across ASEAN; he drove sovereign engagement around ratings advisory, public policy guidance and development of capital markets. He played a pivotal role working with Multilateral/ Bilateral agencies, Development Finance and socially responsible Investors, for directing specific program based support towards entities in ASEAN and South Asia. Among the various positions held by him, he had been the CEO of Standard Chartered Bank in Afghanistan.
		He is the Promoter & Director of Coracle Capital Consulting and Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd., acts as a Strategic Advisor to eKisanCredit, Baroda and also is the Chairman of the Board of Nidan Hospital, Kathmandu.
		Further, he is the Strategic advisor for Dolma Impact (Private Equity) Fund and other Group entities in Nepal and heads Dolma Consulting, the advisory arm of Dolma Group besides being its Managing Partner.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information for the schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

Unit holders are requested to visit <u>www.canararobeco.com</u> in respect of their amounts remaining unclaimed or unpaid and follow the prescribed procedure therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 10-07-2020 Place: Mumbai -/sd Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.